dated June 26, 1961, 
K.J. Miller Co., Civil 
Engineers, recorded 
with Middlesex Northern 
District Deeds in Plan 
Book 96, as Plan 11, 
bounded and described 
as follows, all according 
to said plan: 
SOUTHEASTERLY and 
SOUTHERLY by three 
lines together measuring 
one hundred fifteen and 
01/100 (115.01) feet; 
SOUTHWESTERLY by 
Lot 66, as shown on 
said plan, one hundred 
f i f ty-s ix and 21/100 
(156.21) feet; 
NORTHWESTERLY by 
lands of Vi tale and 
Howe, as shown on said 
plan one hundred thirty-
nine (139.00) fee; and 
NORTHEASTERLY by 
Lot 64, as shown on 
said plan, one hundred 
e i g h t y a n d 5 5 / 1 0 0 
(180.55) feet.
C o n t a i n i n g 2 2 , 6 1 2 
square feet of land ac-
cording to said plan. 
Together with the fee in 
all the streets, roads and